OP \$90.00 381044

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iMagDent Development & Management		10/14/2019	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Implant Concierge, LLC	
Street Address:	11503 NW Military Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 212	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78231	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3810441	IMPLANT CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	4962898	IMPLANT CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	4699706	VIRTUAL TREATMENT PLAN COORDINATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2108292002

Email: trademarks@hanor.com

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Hanor Address Line 1: 750 Rittiman Road

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Hanor
SIGNATURE:	/Charles W. Hanor/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=iMDDS Trademark Assignment to IC 10.14.19#page1.tif source=iMDDS Trademark Assignment to IC 10.14.19#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0842

900519551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, iMagDent Development & Management Services, LLC a Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal address 11503 NW Military Highway, Suite 212, San Antonio, Texas 78231, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted and used the trademarks listed below for dental practice, in International Class 035; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the following registration of said trademarks:

U.S. Registration No. 3,810,441

Application Filing Date: November 6, 2009 Mark: IMPLANT CONCIERGE + design

U.S. Registration No. 4,962,898

Application Filing Date: July 10, 2015 Mark: IMPLANT CONCIERGE

U.S. Registration No. 4,699,706

Application Filing Date: August 1, 2014

Mark: VIRTUAL TREATMENT PLAN COORDINATOR

and

WHEREAS, Implant Concierge, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, whose principal address is 11503 NW Military Highway, Suite 212, San Antonio, Texas 78231, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, has acquired and is desirous of affirming the acquisition of complete rights to the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business by said trademark, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, transferred, conveyed, and assigned unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark; all registrations and applications for registration of said trademark, including those specifically herein before identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark and all past, present and future causes of action and right to damages for past infringement thereof, that it may have.

Bret E. Royal

CEO

iMagDent Development & Management Services, LLC

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

RECORDED: 10/16/2019

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Bret E. Royal, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this 14 day of October 2019.

Notary Public in and for the

State of TEXAS

JESSE J. VILLARREAL Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 11-28-2020 NOTARY ID#: 1216388-3